Mahaska County Tax Levy

2012 Valuation Taxes Payable 2013/2014
Rate in Dollirs and Cents Per $1000 Assessed Valuation

Taxing District

Adams:

North Mahaska Sch-New Sharon Fire
North Mahaska Sch-Oskaloosa Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-New Sharon Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Oskaloosa Fire
Black Oak:

North Mahaska Sch-Pella Fire

Pella Sch-Pella Fire

Leighton Corp

Leighton Ag

Cedar:

E-B-F (E-B) Sch-Fremont Fire
E-B-F (Fremt) Sch-Fremont Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Fremont Fire
Fremont Corp

Fremont Ag

East Des Moines:

E-B-F (E-B) Sch-Eddyville Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Eddyville Fire
Garfield:

Oskaloosa Sch-Oskaloosa Fire
Pella Sch-Oskaloosa Fire

Beacon Corp

Beacon Ag

Harrison:

E-B-F (E-B) Sch-Eddyville Fire
E-B-F (E-B) Sch-Fremont Fire
E-B-F (E-B) Sch-Oskaloosa Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Fremont Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Oskalocsa Fire
Eddyville Corp

Eddyville Ag

Jefferson:

E-B-F (E-B) Sch-Bussey Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Bussey Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Oskaloosa Fire
Twin Cedars Sch-Bussey Fire

Twin Cedars Sch-Oskaloosa Fire
Lincoln:

Oskaloosa Sch-Oskaloosa Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Oskaloosa Fire Lyn Sewer
Oskaloosa Corp

Oskalogsa Ag

Oskaloosa Annex

Oskaloosa Spec Annex

Madison:

North Mahaska Sch-New Sharon Fire
North Mahaska Sch-Oskaloosa Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-New Sharon Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Oskaloosa Fire
Pella Sch-Oskaloosa Fire

Monroe:

North Mahaska Sch-Barnes City Fire
North Mahaska Sch-What Cheer Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Barnes City Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-What Cheer Fire
Tri County Sch-What Cheer Fire
Pleasant Grove:

North Mahaska Sch-Barnes City Fire
Tri County Sch-Barnes City Fire
Barnes City Corp

Barnes City Ag

Prairie:

North Mahaska Sch-New Sharon Fire
New Sharon Corp

New Sharon Ag

Richland:

Lynnville Sully Sch-Sully Fire

North Mahaska Sch-Sully Fire
North Mahaska Sch-New Sharon Fire
Pella Sch-Sully Fire

Pella Sch-Pella Fire

Pella Sch-New Sharon Fire

Scott:

Oskaloosa Sch-Oskalcosa Fire
Pella Sch-Oskaloosa Fire

Twin Cedars Sch-Oskaloosa Fire
Twin Cedars Sch-Clay Fire

Spring Creek:

Oskaloosa Sch-Oskaloosa Fire
Keomah Village Corp

University Park Corp

University Park Ag

Union:

North Mahaska Sch-New Sharon Fire
West Des Moines:

E-B-F (E-B) Sch-Eddyville Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Eddyvilie Fire
White Oak:

E-B-F {Fremt)-Fremont Fire

E-B-F (Fremt) Sch-What Cheer Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-Fremont Fire
Oskaloosa Sch-What Cheer Fire
Rose Hill Corp

Rose Hill Ag
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State
Levy

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

0.00330

0.00330
0.00330

0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330
0.00330

County
Levy

11.10235
11.10235
11.10235
11.10235

11.10236
11.10235
7.15235
7.16235

11.10235
11.10235
11.10235
7.15235
7.16235

11.10235
11.10235

11.10235
11.10235
7.15235
7.15235

11.10235
11.10235
11.10235
11.10235
11.10235

7.15235

7.15235

11.10235
11.10235
11.10235
11.10235
11.10235

11.10235
11.10235
7.15235
7.15235
7.15235
7.16235

11.10235
11.10236
11.10235
11.10235
11.10235

11.10235
11.10235
11.10235
11.10235
11.10235

11.10235
11.10235
7.15235
7.15235

11.10235
7.15235
7.15235

11.10235
11.10235
11.10236
11.10235
11.10235
11.10235

11.10235
11.10235
11.10235
11.10235

11.10235
7.15235
7.16235
7.15235

11.10235

11.10235
11.10236

11.10236
11.10235
11.10235
11.10235
7.15235
7.15235

Area
School

0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482

0.79482
0.69120
0.69120
0.69120

0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482

0.79482
0.79482

0.79482
0.69120
0.79482
0.79482

0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482

0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.69120
0.69120

0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.78482
0.79482
0.79482

0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.69120

0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482

0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482

0.79482
0.79482
0.79482

0.69120
0.79482
0.79482
0.69120
0.69120
069120

0.79482
0.69120
0.69120
0.69120

0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482

0.79482

0.79482
0.79482

0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482
0.79482

School
Levy

11.55984
11.65994
16.30315
15.30315

11.56994
14.36515
14.36515
14.36515

10.09779
9.68169
15.30315
9.68159
9.681569

10.09779
16.30315

15.30315
14.36515
15.30315
15.30315

10.09779
10.09779
10.08779
15.30315
16.30315
10.09779
10.09779

10.09779
15.30316
15.30315
13.64367
13.64367

15.30315
156.30315
16.30315
15.30315
15.30315
16.30316

11.55994
11.55994
15.30315
16.30315
14.36515

11.55894
11.65994
15.30315
15.30315
16.63551

11.66994
16.63551
11.65984
11.65984

11.55994
11.55994
11.55994

11.41468
11.56994
11.56994
14.36515
14.36515
14.36515

15.30315
14.36515
13.64367
13.64367

15.30315
15.30315
16.30316
15.30315

11.55994

10.09779
15.30316

9.68168
9.68159
16.30315
15.30315
15.30316
15.30315

Twp.
Levy

0.49283
0.46783
0.49283
0.46783

0.62252
0.62252

0.73287
0.73287
0.73287

0.51475
0.51475

0.52853
0.52853

0.42383
0.36883
0.52633
0.36883
0.52633

0.66178
0.66179
0.66429
0.66179
0.66429

0.51139
0.51139

0.50994
0.55744
0.60994
0.55744
0.55744

0.76100
0.86100
0.76100
0.86100
0.86100

0.32131
0.32131

0.45895

0.82284
0.82284
0.74284
0.82284
0.84284
0.74284

0.84955
0.84955
0.84955
0.84955

0.55912

0.402590

0.67093
0.67093

0.65392
0.91142
0.66382
0.91142

City
Levy

8.74847

11.56224

7.09988

16.40395

14.00000

14.00000

9.53473

8.91778

3.81821
6.50000

8.10000

City
Ag Levy

3.00375

3.00375

2.87634

3.00375

3.00375

2.88524

3.00375

3.00375

Sewer
Levy

0.54000

Total

23.95324
23.92824
27.69645
27.67145

24.08283
26.78452
30.95847
25.21575

22.73113
22.31493
27.93649
29.18430
20.63581

22.51301
27.71837

27.73215
26.69053
30.35350
26.12896

22.42209
22.36709
22.52459
27.57245
27.72985
34.45221
21.05201

22.66005
27.86541
27.86791
26.10231
26.10481

27.71501
28.25501
37.25362
26.25737
37.25362
2325362

23.97035
24.01785
27.71356
27.76106
26.71944

24.22141
24.32141
2796462
28.06462
29.39698

23.78172
28.85729
20.04514
22.39565

23.92036
28.42819
22.61416

24.03437
24.28325
24.20325
26.98484
27.00484
26.90484

28.05317
27.01155
26.20007
26.29007

27.76274
27.07183
29.75362
23.25362

23.86331

22.66919
27.87455

22.23598
22.49348
27.85754
28.11504
31.35362
26.26737



City Levies General Insurance Employ/Ber Debt Serv Muni/Band Emergency Local EMA No City Total
Barnes City 8.10000 1.43473 9.53473
Barnes City-No City 2.88524 2.88524
Beacon 7.09988 7.09988
Beacon-No City 287634 2.87634
Eddyville 8.10000 3.33076 4.97319 16.40395
Eddyville-No City 3.00375 3.00375
Fremont 8.10000 0.29801 3.16423 11.56224
Fremont-No City 3.00375 3.00375
Keomah Village 3.81821 3.81821
Leighton 8.10000 0.64647 8.74647
Leighton-No City 3.00375 3.00375
New Sharon 8.10000 0.81778 8.91778
New Sharon-No City 3.00375 3.00375
Rose Hill 8.10000 8.10000
Rose Hill-No City 3.00375 3.00375
University Park 6.50000 6.50000
Oskaloosa 8.10000 0.38186 3.18612 2.20342 0.04965 0.07895 14.00000
Oskaloosa-No City 3.00375 3.00375
Township Levies Cemetery Twp Hall Re Litigation Fire Ambulance Total

Adams-Oskaloosa 0.04015 0.00268 0.42500 0.46783

Adams-New Sharon 0.04015 0.00268 0.45000 0.49283

Black Oak 0.02000 0.00252  0.60000 0.62252

Cedar 0.38000 0.00287  0.35000 0.73287

East Des Moines 0.10453 0.00522  0.40500 0.51475

Garfield 0.01870 0.00233 0.50750 0.52853

Harrison-Eddyville - 0.01614 0.00269  0.40500 0.42383

Harrison-Fremont 0.01614 0.00269 0.35000 0.36883

Harrison-Oskaloosa 0.01614 0.00269 0.50750 0.52633

Jefferson-Bussey 0.15297 0.00382  0.50500 0.66179

Jefferson-Oskaloosa 0.16297 0.00382 0.50750 0.66429

Lincoln 0.00389 0.50750 0.51139

Madison-New Sharcn 0.04701 0.00293  0.46000 0.50994

Madison-Oskaloosa 0.04701 0.00293 0.50750 0.55744

Monroe-Barnes City 0.25017 0.00333 0.50750 0.76100

Monroe-What Cheer 0.25017 0.00333 0.60750 0.86100

Pleasant Grove 0.05854 0.00473 0.25804 0.32131

Prairie 0.05765 0.00230 0.40000 0.45995

Richland-New Sharon 0.29023 0.00261  0.45000 0.74284

Richland-Sully 0.29023 0.00261 0.53000 0.82284

Richland-Pella 0.29023 0.00261  0.55000 0.84284

Scott-Clay 0.33882 0.00323 0.50750 0.84955

Scott-Oskaloosa 0.33882 0.00323 0.50750 0.84955

Spring Creek 0.05000 0.00162 0.50750 0.55912

Union 0.00280  0.40000 0.40290

West Des Moines 0.25942 0.00651  0.40500 0.67093

White Oak-What Cheer 0.30000 0.00392 0.60750 0.91142

White Oak-Fremont 0.30000 0.00392  0.35000 0.65392

Area School Levies General Unemploy Tort/Liabilit Insurance Retirement Equipment Plant  Bonds/int Standby  Total
D.M.A.C.C.-Area XI 0.20250 0.00775 0.00863 0.12895 0.05090 0.09000 0.20247 0.69120
Indian Hills 0.20250 0.06500  0.09500 0.13982 0.09000 0.20250 0.79482
County Levies Rural Cities Hospital Levy

General Basic 3.50000 3.50000 General 0.27000

Fioneer Cemetery 0.00499 0.00499 FICA 0.55197

General Supplemental 0.35000 0.35000 IPERS 0.41266

Debt Service Unemply Com 0.01497

Rural Services Basic 3.95000 Tort/Liability 0.55901

Ag Extension 0.20064 0.20064 Ambulance 0.10000

Assessor 0.12478 0.12478 Total 1.90861
Assessor-FICA

Assessor-IPERS

Hospital 1.90861 1.90861

MH/DD Services 1.06333 1.06333

Total 11.10235 7.15235 St. TB 0.00330

School Levies

Eddyville 10.09779

Fremont 9.68159

Lynnville-Sully 11.41468

North Mahaska 11.55994

Oskaloosa 15.30315

Pella 14.36515

Tri-County 16.63551

Twin Cedars 13.64367
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